PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/29/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE HEALTHCARE BIOSCIENCE BIOPROCESS CORP.	11/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.
Street Address:	800 CENTENNIAL AVENUE
City:	PISCATAWAY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08855

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13550956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)514-6649 Phone: 609-514-6351

Email: MELISSA.LECK@GE.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.

Address Line 1: 101 CARNEGIE CENTER
Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PB0745-US CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA LECK

Total Attachments: 1

source=GE Healthcare Bioscience BioProcess Corp Merger Certificate#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

9560558

H \$40.00

501991446 REEL: 028566 FRAME: 0569

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:23 PM 12/10/2010 FILED 06:23 PM 12/10/2010 SRV 101175385 - 0680713 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

TIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is GE HEALTHCARE
310-SCIENCES CORP. , and the name of the corporation being
nerged into this surviving corporation is GE HEALTHCARE BIOSCIENCE
BIOPROCESS CORP.
ECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed nd acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is GE HEALTHCARE
BIO-SCIENCES CORP. a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH : The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
TIFTH: The merger is to become effective
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 800 CENTENNTIAL AVE,
PISCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08854 , the place of business
f the surviving corporation.
EVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving orporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be igned by an authorized officer, the 29TH day of NOVEMBER, A.D.,
2010
By: Authorized Officer
Authorized Office)
Name: Eric Roman
Print or Type
Title: President

PATENT REEL: 028566 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 07/17/2012